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Spring Percent EFT EFT Percent Percent
Current 2001 Change In Spring Spring Change In Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2002 2001 EFT Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 14,913 13,890 7.4 14,298 13,200 8.3 88.3
Georgia State University 25,371 23,377 8.5 18,022 16,034 12.4 59.4
Medical College of Georgia 2,267 2,268 0.0 3,297 3,250 1.4 93.6
University of Georgia 30,867 29,886 3.3 25,829 25,069 3.0 83.2

Research Universities 73,418 69,421 5.8 61,446 57,553 6.8 76.3

Georgia Southern University 13,614 13,254 2.7 11,366 11,010 3.2 80.8
Valdosta State University 8,856 8,400 5.4 6,875 6,516 5.5 69.1

Regional Universities 22,470 21,654 3.8 18,241 17,526 4.1 76.2

Albany State University 3,403 3,451 -1.4 2,685 2,672 0.5 72.8
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5,590 5,265 6.2 3,823 3,564 7.3 52.2
Augusta State University 5,331 4,942 7.9 3,722 3,417 8.9 57.4
Clayton College & State University 4,748 4,700 1.0 3,094 2,965 4.4 44.8
Columbus State University 5,550 5,003 10.9 3,853 3,525 9.3 54.9
Fort Valley State University 2,403 2,511 -4.3 2,001 2,011 -0.5 80.6
Georgia College & State University 4,970 4,811 3.3 3,764 3,652 3.1 68.6
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,507 2,531 -0.9 1,805 1,788 1.0 61.6
Kennesaw State University 13,763 13,053 5.4 9,423 8,706 8.2 54.4
North Georgia College & State University 3,749 3,412 9.9 3,064 2,821 8.6 73.2
Savannah State University 2,306 2,094 10.1 1,827 1,647 10.9 69.1
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,397 3,310 2.6 2,395 2,235 7.2 56.5
State University of West Georgia 8,554 8,337 2.6 6,365 6,130 3.8 67.3

State Universities 66,271 63,420 4.5 47,821 45,133 6.0 60.4

Dalton State College 3,619 3,132 15.5 2,108 1,793 17.6 38.5
Macon State College 4,410 4,038 9.2 2,693 2,391 12.6 38.6

State Colleges 8,029 7,170 12.0 4,801 4,184 14.7 38.6

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,656 2,450 8.4 1,947 1,768 10.1 61.0
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,971 1,946 1.3 1,241 1,258 -1.4 41.0
Bainbridge College 1,731 1,340 29.2 1,003 728 37.8 34.0
Coastal Georgia Community College 2,083 2,127 -2.1 1,143 1,078 6.0 29.0
Darton College 2,991 2,669 12.1 1,958 1,757 11.4 43.0
East Georgia College 1,349 1,259 7.1 909 819 11.0 55.2
Floyd College 2,497 2,082 19.9 1,609 1,355 18.7 48.0
Gainesville College 3,463 3,034 14.1 2,312 1,955 18.3 51.2
Georgia Perimeter College 16,070 14,064 14.3 10,157 8,599 18.1 41.5
Gordon College 2,738 2,619 4.5 2,182 2,026 7.7 70.9
Middle Georgia College 2,104 1,886 11.6 1,594 1,444 10.4 61.4
South Georgia College 1,212 1,139 6.4 827 769 7.5 52.3
Waycross College 865 803 7.7 497 487 2.1 37.9

Two-Year Colleges 41,730 37,418 11.5 27,379 24,043 13.9 46.7

University System Totals 211,918 199,083 6.4 159,688 148,439 7.6 64.1

Spring 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment, EFT, and Full-Time Status
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Resi- Total
Joint dents Current

Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Interns Other ment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 13 2,086 2,267 2,610 3,443 4,345 146 3 14,913
Georgia State University 239 3,341 3,625 4,049 5,896 6,865 594 162 600 25,371
Medical College of Georgia 1 280 355 255 930 4 434 8 2,267
University of Georgia 27 4,035 5,331 6,267 7,382 5,847 1,440 116 34 388 30,867

Research Universities 279 9,462 11,224 13,206 17,076 17,312 2,964 428 468 999 73,418

Georgia Southern University 105 3,421 3,150 2,488 2,435 1,562 323 130 13,614
Valdosta State University 36 2,017 1,585 1,590 2,227 1,297 97 7 8,856

Regional Universities 141 5,438 4,735 4,078 4,662 2,859 420 137 22,470

Albany State University 1 900 798 544 593 485 18 64 3,403
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Graduate Trans-

and ients
Lower Upper Profes- and Educ. Doctor- First

Institution Level Level sional Other Masters Spec. ate Prof. Other
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 4,366 6,053 4,345 149 2,039 2,203 103
Georgia State University 7,205 9,945 7,459 762 5,120 242 936 594 567
Medical College of Georgia 1 635 1,619 12 171 74 930 444
University of Georgia 9,393 13,649 7,321 504 2,913 172 2,322 1,440 474

Research Universities 20,965 30,282 20,744 1,427 10,243 414 5,535 2,964 1,588

Georgia Southern University 6,676 4,923 1,562 453 931 156 174 301
Valdosta State University 3,638 3,817 1,297 104 881 185 88 143

Regional Universities 10,314 8,740 2,859 557 1,812 341 262 444

Albany State University 1,699 1,137 485 82 414 39 32
Armstrong Atlantic State University 2,681 1,888 706 315 585 121
Augusta State University 2,768 1,755 717 91 296 44 377
Clayton College & State University 2,782 1,914 52
Columbus State University 2,657 1,934 938 21 800 134 4
Fort Valley State University 1,224 900 265 14 197 2 66
Georgia College & State University 1,953 1,979 1,019 19 832 43 144
Georgia Southwestern State University 941 956 565 45 503 62
Kennesaw State University 6,117 5,996 1,537 113 1,219 318
North Georgia College & State University 1,602 1,647 444 56 314 50 80
Savannah State University 1,365 809 128 4 122 6
Southern Polytechnic State University 1,184 1,527 592 94 540 52
State University of West Georgia 4,016 2,674 1,811 53 1,040 258 29 484

State Universities 30,989 25,116 9,207 959 6,862 632 29 1,684

Dalton State College 3,015 557 47
Macon State College 3,179 1,131 100

State Colleges 6,194 1,688 147

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,641 15
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,929 42
Bainbridge College 1,536 195
Coastal Georgia Community College 1,889 194
Darton College 2,907 84
East Georgia College 1,230 119
Floyd College 2,448 49
Gainesville College 3,348 115
Georgia Perimeter College 15,511 559
Gordon College 2,723 15
Middle Georgia College 2,076 28
South Georgia College 1,029 183
Waycross College 671 194

Two-Year Colleges 39,938 1,792

University System Totals 108,400 65,826 32,810 4,882 18,917 1,387 5,826 2,964 3,716

Spring 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL
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Begin-  
Joint ning

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 70 7 91 44 10 231 63 516
Georgia State University 6 292 106 394 390 223 854 6 138 214 2,623
Medical College of Georgia 1 2 1 4
University of Georgia 9 44 3 235 218 49 419 4 53 275 1,309

Research Universities 15 406 116 720 652 283 1,506 10 254 490 4,452

Georgia Southern University 13 131 90 83 73 25 281 219 32 947
Valdosta State University 10 162 46 111 82 43 165 42 661

Regional Universities 23 293 136 194 155 68 446 261 32 1,608

Albany State University 64 38 24 125 8 1 260
Armstrong Atlantic State University 16 133 94 82 55 22 142 49 54 647
Augusta State University 16 246 96 84 55 18 178 38 11 742
Clayton College & State University 3 212 122 127 74 49 16 15 618
Columbus State University 19 189 63 73 54 46 156 12 1 613
Fort Valley State University 57 41 10 7 38 1 154
Georgia College & State University 15 54 14 43 60 26 173 12 397
Georgia Southwestern State University 3 45 21 32 35 8 88 6 238
Kennesaw State University 10 441 265 243 140 129 353 63 1 1,645
North Georgia College & State University 2 87 20 29 40 1 43 10 18 250
Savannah State University 12 92 87 2 1 20 4 218
Southern Polytechnic State University 3 63 37 66 53 9 133 23 22 409
State University of West Georgia 12 198 56 72 42 18 220 24 3 645

State Universities 111 1,881 954 887 615 327 1,669 262 130 6,836

Dalton State College 7 388 87 43 8 2 8 3 546
Macon State College 19 292 87 71 35 13 37 19 573

State Colleges 26 680 174 114 43 15 45 22 1,119

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 10 256 25 17 6 2 316
Atlanta Metropolitan College 11 277 92 380
Bainbridge College 22 228 12 4 55 4 325
Coastal Georgia Community College 19 231 56 16 71 7 400
Darton College 13 250 106 29 16 39 453
East Georgia College 29 131 32 3 67 262
Floyd College 18 378 105 67 25 7 600
Gainesville College 26 300 92 46 40 19 523
Georgia Perimeter College 69 1,502 904 296 111 134 3,016
Gordon College 10 220 74 18 5 327
Middle Georgia College 6 164 45 12 11 1 239
South Georgia College 4 102 15 4 54 179
Waycross College 7 67 12 7 73 166

Two-Year Colleges 244 4,106 1,570 519 534 213 7,186

University System Totals 419 7,366 2,950 2,434 1,465 693 3,621 10 1,356 887 21,201

Spring 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
New Student Enrollment by Classification

TRANSFER
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Out-of- Out-of- Total

Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current
Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 7,845 3,506 1,114 4,620 928 1,520 2,448 14,913
Georgia State University 22,719 803 560 1,363 486 803 1,289 25,371
Medical College of Georgia 2,104 20 87 107 54 2 56 2,267
University of Georgia 26,001 2,015 1,615 3,630 256 980 1,236 30,867

Research Universities 58,669 6,344 3,376 9,720 1,724 3,305 5,029 73,418

Georgia Southern University 12,881 388 131 519 68 146 214 13,614
Valdosta State University 8,018 136 554 690 18 130 148 8,856

Regional Universities 20,899 524 685 1,209 86 276 362 22,470

Albany State University 3,332 68 68 3 3 3,403
Armstrong Atlantic State University 4,861 103 551 654 24 51 75 5,590
Augusta State University 4,766 64 419 483 21 61 82 5,331
Clayton College & State University 4,628 29 37 66 13 41 54 4,748
Columbus State University 4,682 86 694 780 24 64 88 5,550
Fort Valley State University 2,232 129 129 42 42 2,403
Georgia College & State University 4,728 98 98 144 144 4,970
Georgia Southwestern State University 2,410 32 4 36 61 61 2,507
Kennesaw State University 13,167 180 10 190 406 406 13,763
North Georgia College & State University 3,570 52 82 134 4 41 45 3,749
Savannah State University 2,039 209 11 220 47 47 2,306
Southern Polytechnic State University 3,042 47 32 79 135 141 276 3,397
State University of West Georgia 8,203 51 185 236 10 105 115 8,554

State Universities 61,660 1,148 2,025 3,173 934 504 1,438 66,271

Dalton State College 3,540 14 39 53 2 24 26 3,619
Macon State College 4,140 39 213 252 10 8 18 4,410

State Colleges 7,680 53 252 305 12 32 44 8,029

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,512 116 116 28 28 2,656
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,727 133 133 110 1 111 1,971
Bainbridge College 1,707 8 14 22 1 1 2 1,731
Coastal Georgia Community College 1,926 57 91 148 1 8 9 2,083
Darton College 2,863 24 75 99 6 23 29 2,991
East Georgia College 1,319 26 26 4 4 1,349
Floyd College 2,417 15 43 58 9 13 22 2,497
Gainesville College 3,368 52 52 43 43 3,463
Georgia Perimeter College 14,928 421 30 451 583 108 691 16,070
Gordon College 2,685 10 16 26 3 24 27 2,738
Middle Georgia College 2,019 63 4 67 4 14 18 2,104
South Georgia College 1,191 12 7 19 1 1 2 1,212
Waycross College 856 6 3 9 865

Two-Year Colleges 39,518 943 283 1,226 793 193 986 41,730

University System Totals 188,426 9,012 6,621 15,633 3,549 4,310 7,859 211,918

Spring 2002 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology 2 1 2
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia 1 61 4 4 68 1 18 55 7 21 166 11

Research Universities 1 61 6 4 68 2 18 55 7 21 166 13


